

2.

## SQUAXIN ISLAND

Route 1, Box 257 Shelton, Washington 98584 Phone 426-9781 TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 81-59 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-law of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health and ecomomic development of its members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is now a member of the South Puget Inter-tribal Planning Agency (S.P.I.P.A.) in order to better provide services to its members; and

WHEREAS, the consumption of energy, its uses, and its conservation are matters concerning the Tribe and its members which require immediate investigation and analysis; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe, in its affiliation with S.P.I.P.A. fully supports and endorses an Intertribal application for energy assistance to the Bonneville Power Administration; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Squaxin Island Tribe that such Federal assistance will identify alternate energy systems and/or practical methods of conservation to offset rising energy costs to its members,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby approve of the submission of an application by S.P.I.P.A. to the Bonneville Power Administration and urge it be funded so as to provide energy assistance to its significant population. Resolution No. 81-59 Squaxin Island Tribal Council Page 2

## <u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby, certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 5th day of August, 1981, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for and 0 against.

Johnson; Chairman Brya/n Α.

Attested by:

Secretarý Lopeman, vē

David Whitener, Vice Chairman

.